3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl | ECR-20-006617 08MAY2020 | FZ | RK
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > T ECR 20008950 s 157 Tre
D1 ECR-21-002164 20FEB2021 | F7 RK
21518311 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D2 | ECR-21-006796 00a0L2021 | FJ | YY
2151831-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC :
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151831-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151831-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151831-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [1.02 mm [.040] F
INSUL [1.27 mm [.050] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 S I | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
N | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | ] | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i - i 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT O0.64mm Generation Y - | | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INJ 0.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 INJ - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
) ) ) N | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
XEEMM%ION e N | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
N | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& N | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
1924275-1 1-1456574-7 1-1924727-3 20353347 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1924968-1 1-1456841-1 1924955- 1 1-20987153-3 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1-2138699-3 2035170-3 1456968~ T 2098762-3 - 212 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1-1456968- 7 1-2035170-3 1-1924955-7 1-2035334-7 E R w 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
2230242-3 T T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
N | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE @@ Lii] CRIMP HEIGHT FWCRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 4| 4] 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 22 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 53
26 AWG OR 0.13mm2 [0.68+/-0.02 [.027+/-.001]1 6.6 - | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
N | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
N | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- (N R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - (N R 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl N | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T N | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. EE R R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W W W 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T 2079585 o  |SCR, Dok, HoHd (M4 X o)) SE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e e |2 | ce844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A | SEELLIRE SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Z/\L N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A I B | 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
N | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
I | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
%WARNING - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N TR T A B B e T =
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NI T 1212 1 ] 1] 51803537-5 ANVIL. COMBINATION g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -7 -1 -7 - - : T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i I R I - ) >
N | 2119780-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 2-1633966-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 | 6-1803470-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BRI e, SRR S TR EokTab e VL BEE G SRR o 06 JAN20T4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéiﬂiiG OGJANEOWA :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06JANZ20 T4 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S N g i occan 1 Fre
| hlc il Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 %§9{:::}§$§ f RPPLICATION SPEC -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151831 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D Y rPL

MEC

ANTCAL

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTI

NG POST TITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

aREF —= =—4.340

e

44.9940.05

%

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

)

\1HDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

l REF
o
=

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

R DWQ_ZHAO D6 JANCOTA :;) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 06 JAN20T4 — L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06 JANZ20 14 |NAME ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH

e Al 00779 (C=2151831

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVD2

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

2-2151831 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

-
2-2151831-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151831-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1,02 mm [.040] F
INSUL [1.27 mm [.050]1 O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
-] w 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
Zﬁx - w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT 0.64mm Generation Y S L L - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
- |REFIREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] Q:::kj @50.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 IN] B L c119641-¢ |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
' oL - ' 7 = mmt — - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TN e HHaTITes - | 4 [ 4| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- w 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED - ] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | W |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1924275-7 [-1456574-7 [-1924727-3 2035334-7 Zﬁl ~ | ! c119900-1  JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
19249681 | 14568411 1924955~ 1 1-2098753-3 S L 2844308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1-2138699-3 2035170-3 1456968-7 2098762-3 -] W c844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
1-1456968-7 [-2035170-3 [-1924955-7 1-2035334-7 - W W 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
2230242-3 - w 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
- w 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
- w 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 1 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE U CRIMP REIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT - w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S17€ = - w 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ’ :
e MG OR 0 T3 1o e87 0 03 T 0T 0on] . - w 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 21 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- w 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
2R - w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
Zﬁl - w 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 i R ¢844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ\xfﬁgyﬁcigéﬁkwA§E£E§fP§§E§EggIyﬁEWﬁfcgggYSEJJﬁﬁ§T¢S§P &TENBQHE — | 1920928-¢c  |STRIF GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - c166083-c |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
- w 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéiagN%PE?é§§%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B w 5119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
’ N - | w 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- w 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
N - | w 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | w 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
w w w 5-1803537-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING S - - 7
CNTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N B - - 5
SIRT v e v | 1w bEscRInTIoN SUBSTITUTE FOR LARGEST WIRKE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER HEEE 2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NUMBER PART NUMBER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] W 23801 1-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
8-2151831-11] 2151831-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 6-1803634-0 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N ] w 2-1633966-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
8-2151831-2| 2151831-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 2-1803599-4 - w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
9-2151831-11]2-2151831-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 N w | 6-1803470-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE f W
9-2151831-212-2151831-2 141 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 “T7l-92]-71 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
L U B R I C A TO R D E L E T E THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN OGJANEO 1 4
GRS W Ry R — TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 06JANZ2014 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 06JANZ20 T4 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm _TELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151831 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+£0.5

O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!'RU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4& . , REF
35.9640.05 |
i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= (w
5]
=]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

06 JANZO T4

4

e T R S o — ety
@" . @ M HANG 06 JAN2OT4 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
N P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 06 JANZO T4 | NamE ‘
@ - mm T.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC 4- | ProDUCT SPEC ‘
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ | Showm‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};ggtg ; S
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @:]2151831
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVDZ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



